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EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #5: RUNWAY 10L

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

054 TREE 646 656 -9 MONITOR

EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #8: RUNWAY 10L

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

041 TREE 653 650 3 REMOVE

042 TREE 650 650 0 MONITOR

EXISTING APPROACH SURFACE: RUNWAY 10L

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

011 TREE 663 673 -10 MONITOR

013 TREE 666 668 -2 MONITOR

014 TREE 658 667 -10 MONITOR

015 TREE 665 665 -1 MONITOR

016 TREE 665 660 5 REMOVE

017 TREE 652 659 -8 MONITOR

018 TREE 650 655 -5 MONITOR

019 TREE 664 655 10 REMOVE

020 TREE 674 653 20 REMOVE

021 TREE 666 653 14 REMOVE

022 TREE 654 650 4 REMOVE

023 TREE 663 648 15 REMOVE

024 TREE 661 648 14 REMOVE

027 TREE 658 643 15 REMOVE

029 TREE 655 641 14 REMOVE

030 TREE 656 640 16 REMOVE

031 TREE 664 632 32 REMOVE

032 TREE 663 630 33 REMOVE

035 TREE 624 624 0 REMOVE

036 TREE 625 624 2 REMOVE

038 TREE 650 620 31 REMOVE

039 TREE 616 619 -3 MONITOR

041 TREE 653 616 37 REMOVE

042 TREE 650 616 34 REMOVE

043 TREE 625 614 11 REMOVE

045 TREE 635 613 22 REMOVE

047 TREE 646 612 34 REMOVE

048 TREE 644 610 34 REMOVE

049 TREE 616 609 6 REMOVE

050 TREE 614 609 5 REMOVE

053 TREE 646 607 39 REMOVE

054 TREE 646 607 40 REMOVE

055 TREE 644 607 37 REMOVE

EXISTING APPROACH SURFACE: RUNWAY 28R

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

062 FENCE 594 592 2 LIGHT

065 TREE 622 614 9 REMOVE

066 TREE 628 619 9 REMOVE

067 TREE 632 630 2 REMOVE

068 TREE 645 632 14 REMOVE

069 TREE 638 635 4 REMOVE

070 TREE 646 651 -5 MONITOR

071 TREE 656 655 2 REMOVE

EXISTING PRIMARY SURFACE: RUNWAY 10L-28R

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

060 BUSH 592 587 5 REMOVE

061 BUSH 593 588 5 REMOVE

EXISTING TRANSITIONAL SURFACE: RUNWAY 10L-28R

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

025 TREE 656 656 0 MONITOR

034 TREE 661 648 13 REMOVE

037 TREE 651 629 22 REMOVE

040 TREE 625 628 -3 MONITOR

044 TREE 634 621 14 REMOVE

046 TREE 633 642 -9 MONITOR

051 TREE 641 623 18 REMOVE

052 TREE 635 623 12 REMOVE

056 TREE 637 632 5 REMOVE

057 TREE 667 668 -1 MONITOR

058 TREE 639 646 -7 MONITOR

059 TREE 649 655 -6 MONITOR

063 TREE 649 616 33 REMOVE

064 BUILDING 624 624 0 LIGHT

PRIMARY SURFACE
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EL: 588'
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ELEVATION
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EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #9: RUNWAY 10L

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

001 TREE 703 691 12 REMOVE

002 TREE 705 687 19 REMOVE

003 TREE 677 686 -9 MONITOR

004 TREE 692 683 9 REMOVE

005 TREE 676 682 -6 MONITOR

006 TREE 692 680 13 REMOVE

007 TREE 693 678 15 REMOVE

008 TREE 704 674 31 REMOVE

009 TREE 711 671 40 REMOVE

010 TREE 695 668 27 REMOVE

011 TREE 663 665 -2 MONITOR

012 TREE 658 662 -4 MONITOR

013 TREE 666 661 5 REMOVE

014 TREE 658 661 -3 MONITOR

015 TREE 665 659 6 REMOVE

016 TREE 665 654 11 REMOVE

017 TREE 652 653 -2 MONITOR

018 TREE 650 650 0 MONITOR

019 TREE 664 650 15 REMOVE

020 TREE 674 648 25 REMOVE

021 TREE 666 648 18 REMOVE

022 TREE 654 646 8 REMOVE

023 TREE 663 644 19 REMOVE

024 TREE 661 644 18 REMOVE

025 TREE 656 642 14 REMOVE

026 TREE 664 641 23 REMOVE

027 TREE 658 640 18 REMOVE

EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #9: RUNWAY 10L

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

028 TREE 650 638 11 REMOVE

029 TREE 655 638 17 REMOVE

030 TREE 656 638 19 REMOVE

031 TREE 664 631 34 REMOVE

032 TREE 663 628 34 REMOVE

033 TREE 619 628 -9 MONITOR

034 TREE 661 626 35 REMOVE

035 TREE 624 624 1 REMOVE

036 TREE 625 623 2 REMOVE

037 TREE 651 622 28 REMOVE

038 TREE 650 620 30 REMOVE

039 TREE 616 620 -4 MONITOR

040 TREE 625 618 7 REMOVE

041 TREE 653 617 36 REMOVE

042 TREE 650 617 33 REMOVE

043 TREE 625 615 10 REMOVE

044 TREE 634 615 19 REMOVE

045 TREE 635 614 21 REMOVE

047 TREE 646 614 33 REMOVE

048 TREE 644 611 33 REMOVE

049 TREE 616 611 5 REMOVE

050 TREE 614 611 3 REMOVE

051 TREE 641 610 30 REMOVE

052 TREE 635 609 26 REMOVE

053 TREE 646 609 37 REMOVE

054 TREE 646 609 37 REMOVE

055 TREE 644 609 35 REMOVE

EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #9: RUNWAY 28R

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

061 BUSH 593 593 0 MONITOR

062 FENCE 594 591 4 LIGHT

065 TREE 622 625 -3 MONITOR

066 TREE 628 631 -3 MONITOR

068 TREE 645 648 -2 MONITOR

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

RUNWAY 28R

EL: 588'

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 614'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 600'

INTERSTATE 190

EL: 621'

RUNWAY 10L

EL: 588'

RUNWAY

PROTECTION

ZONE

703' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 588'

APPROACH RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 604'

PACKARD ROAD

EL: 619'

PORTER  ROAD

EL: 604'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 616'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 619'

PACKARD ROAD

EL: 806'

RUNWAY 10L

EL: 588'

703' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 588'

RUNWAY 28R

EL: 588'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 614'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 600'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 616'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

INTERSTATE 190

EL: 621'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 604'
PACKARD ROAD

EL: 619'

PORTER  ROAD

EL: 604'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 619'

PACKARD ROAD

EL: 806'

DEPARTURE RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION EXISTING DESCRIPTION EXISTING



Niagara Frontier

Transportation Authority

Serving Buffalo Niagara

CT109

 











PROPOSED AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #6: RUNWAY 10L

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

054 TREE 646 656 -9 MONITOR

PROPOSED AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #8: RUNWAY 10L

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

041 TREE 653 650 3 REMOVE

042 TREE 650 650 0 MONITOR

PROPOSED APPROACH SURFACE: RUNWAY 10L

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

011 TREE 663 673 -10 MONITOR

013 TREE 666 668 -2 MONITOR

014 TREE 658 667 -10 MONITOR

015 TREE 665 665 -1 MONITOR

016 TREE 665 660 5 REMOVE

017 TREE 652 659 -8 MONITOR

018 TREE 650 655 -5 MONITOR

019 TREE 664 655 10 REMOVE

020 TREE 674 653 20 REMOVE

021 TREE 666 653 14 REMOVE

022 TREE 654 650 4 REMOVE

023 TREE 663 648 15 REMOVE

024 TREE 661 648 14 REMOVE

027 TREE 658 643 15 REMOVE

029 TREE 655 641 14 REMOVE

030 TREE 656 640 16 REMOVE

031 TREE 664 632 32 REMOVE

032 TREE 663 630 33 REMOVE

035 TREE 624 624 0 REMOVE

036 TREE 625 624 2 REMOVE

038 TREE 650 620 31 REMOVE

039 TREE 616 619 -3 MONITOR

041 TREE 653 616 37 REMOVE

042 TREE 650 616 34 REMOVE

043 TREE 625 614 11 REMOVE

045 TREE 635 613 22 REMOVE

047 TREE 646 612 34 REMOVE

048 TREE 644 610 34 REMOVE

049 TREE 616 609 6 REMOVE

050 TREE 614 609 5 REMOVE

053 TREE 646 607 39 REMOVE

054 TREE 646 607 40 REMOVE

055 TREE 644 607 37 REMOVE

PROPOSED APPROACH SURFACE: RUNWAY 28R

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

065 TREE 622 604 19 REMOVE

066 TREE 628 609 19 REMOVE

067 TREE 632 620 12 REMOVE

068 TREE 645 622 24 REMOVE

069 TREE 638 625 14 REMOVE

070 TREE 646 641 5 REMOVE

071 TREE 656 645 12 REMOVE

PROPOSED PRIMARY SURFACE: RUNWAY 10L-28R

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

060 BUSH 592 587 5 REMOVE

061 BUSH 593 588 5 REMOVE

PROPOSED TRANSITIONAL SURFACE: RUNWAY 10L-28R

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

006 TREE 692 698 -6 MONITOR

008 TREE 704 707 -3 MONITOR

025 TREE 656 649 7 REMOVE

026 TREE 664 672 -8 MONITOR

034 TREE 661 643 18 REMOVE

037 TREE 651 625 26 REMOVE

040 TREE 625 624 1 REMOVE

044 TREE 634 617 17 REMOVE

046 TREE 633 639 -6 MONITOR

051 TREE 641 620 20 REMOVE

052 TREE 635 621 14 REMOVE

056 TREE 637 630 7 REMOVE

057 TREE 667 666 1 REMOVE

058 TREE 639 645 -6 MONITOR

059 TREE 649 655 -6 MONITOR

063 TREE 649 617 32 REMOVE

PRIMARY SURFACE

489' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 588'

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #6: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 800' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,800' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #8: 30:1 **

INNER WIDTH: 275' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,520' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #8: 30:1 **

INNER WIDTH: 275' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,520' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #6: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 800' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,800' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

FAR PART 77 PRECISION

APPROACH SURFACE: 50:1/40:1

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 16,000' ¦ LENGTH: 50,000'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 613'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

INTERSTATE 190

EL: 611'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #6: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 800' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,800' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #8: 30:1 **

INNER WIDTH: 275' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,520' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #8: 30:1 **

INNER WIDTH: 275' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,520' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #6: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 800' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,800' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

FAR PART 77 PRECISION

APPROACH SURFACE: 50:1/40:1

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 16,000' ¦ LENGTH: 50,000'

FAR PART 77 NON-PRECISION

APPROACH SURFACE: 34:1

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 4,000' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

RUNWAY 10L

EL: 588'

RUNWAY

PROTECTION

ZONE

703' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 588'

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

PRIMARY SURFACE

APPROACH RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 602'

PACKARD ROAD

EL: 618'

PORTER  ROAD

EL: 603'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 615'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 598'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 598'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 618'

PACKARD ROAD

EL: 816'

RUNWAY 10L

EL: 588'

703' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 588'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 613'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 615'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

RUNWAY 28R

EL: 588'

489' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 588'

RUNWAY 28R

EL: 588'

INTERSTATE 190

EL: 611'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 602'

PACKARD ROAD

EL: 618'

PORTER  ROAD

EL: 603'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 618'

PACKARD ROAD

EL: 816'

DEPARTURE RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

FAR PART 77 NON-PRECISION

APPROACH SURFACE: 34:1

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,500' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

LINE OF

SIGHT

LINE OF

SIGHT

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED



Niagara Frontier

Transportation Authority

Serving Buffalo Niagara

CT110

 











PROPOSED AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #9: RUNWAY 10L

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

001 TREE 703 691 12 REMOVE

002 TREE 705 687 19 REMOVE

003 TREE 677 686 -9 MONITOR

004 TREE 692 683 9 REMOVE

005 TREE 676 682 -6 MONITOR

006 TREE 692 680 13 REMOVE

007 TREE 693 678 15 REMOVE

008 TREE 704 674 31 REMOVE

009 TREE 711 671 40 REMOVE

010 TREE 695 668 27 REMOVE

011 TREE 663 665 -2 MONITOR

012 TREE 658 662 -4 MONITOR

013 TREE 666 661 5 REMOVE

014 TREE 658 661 -3 MONITOR

015 TREE 665 659 6 REMOVE

016 TREE 665 654 11 REMOVE

017 TREE 652 653 -2 MONITOR

018 TREE 650 650 0 MONITOR

019 TREE 664 650 15 REMOVE

020 TREE 674 648 25 REMOVE

021 TREE 666 648 18 REMOVE

022 TREE 654 646 8 REMOVE

023 TREE 663 644 19 REMOVE

024 TREE 661 644 18 REMOVE

025 TREE 656 642 14 REMOVE

026 TREE 664 641 23 REMOVE

027 TREE 658 640 18 REMOVE

PROPOSED AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #9: RUNWAY 10L

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

028 TREE 650 638 11 REMOVE

029 TREE 655 638 17 REMOVE

030 TREE 656 638 19 REMOVE

031 TREE 664 631 34 REMOVE

032 TREE 663 628 34 REMOVE

033 TREE 619 628 -9 MONITOR

034 TREE 661 626 35 REMOVE

035 TREE 624 624 1 REMOVE

036 TREE 625 623 2 REMOVE

037 TREE 651 622 28 REMOVE

038 TREE 650 620 30 REMOVE

039 TREE 616 620 -4 MONITOR

040 TREE 625 618 7 REMOVE

041 TREE 653 617 36 REMOVE

042 TREE 650 617 33 REMOVE

043 TREE 625 615 10 REMOVE

044 TREE 634 615 19 REMOVE

045 TREE 635 614 21 REMOVE

047 TREE 646 614 33 REMOVE

048 TREE 644 611 33 REMOVE

049 TREE 616 611 5 REMOVE

050 TREE 614 611 3 REMOVE

051 TREE 641 610 30 REMOVE

052 TREE 635 609 26 REMOVE

053 TREE 646 609 37 REMOVE

054 TREE 646 609 37 REMOVE

055 TREE 644 609 35 REMOVE

PROPOSED AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #9: RUNWAY 28R

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

065 TREE 622 613 10 REMOVE

066 TREE 628 619 9 REMOVE

067 TREE 632 633 -1 MONITOR

068 TREE 645 635 10 REMOVE

069 TREE 638 639 -1 MONITOR

071 TREE 656 664 -8 MONITOR

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

489' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 588'

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 613'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

INTERSTATE 190

EL: 611'

RUNWAY 10L

EL: 588'

RUNWAY

PROTECTION

ZONE

703' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 588'

APPROACH RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 602'

PACKARD ROAD

EL: 618'

PORTER  ROAD

EL: 603'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 615'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 598'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 598'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 618'

PACKARD ROAD

EL: 816'

RUNWAY 10L

EL: 588'

703' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 588'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 613'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 615'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

RUNWAY 28R

EL: 588'

489' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 588'

RUNWAY 28R

EL: 588'

INTERSTATE 190

EL: 611'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 602'

PACKARD ROAD

EL: 618'

PORTER  ROAD

EL: 603'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 618'

PACKARD ROAD

EL: 816'

DEPARTURE RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED



Niagara Frontier

Transportation Authority

Serving Buffalo Niagara

CT111

 











EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #5: RUNWAY 24

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

125 TREE 672 675 -3 MONITOR

EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #5: RUNWAY 6

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

106 TREE 635 642 -7 MONITOR

107 TREE 638 636 3 REMOVE

109 TREE 638 618 20 REMOVE

EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #8: RUNWAY 24

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

062 FENCE 594 594 0 LIGHT

116 FENCE 595 594 0 LIGHT

EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #8: RUNWAY 6

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

094 TREE 656 656 0 MONITOR

095 TREE 656 655 1 REMOVE

098 TREE 654 649 5 REMOVE

099 TREE 656 647 9 REMOVE

EXISTING APPROACH SURFACE: RUNWAY 24

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

117 POLE 623 623 1 LIGHT

119 POLE 629 626 3 LIGHT

125 TREE 672 641 31 REMOVE

EXISTING APPROACH SURFACE: RUNWAY 6

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

078 TREE 654 658 -4 MONITOR

080 TREE 658 656 3 REMOVE

084 TREE 661 650 11 REMOVE

087 TREE 651 648 4 REMOVE

088 TREE 655 647 8 REMOVE

092 TREE 647 644 3 REMOVE

094 TREE 656 642 14 REMOVE

095 TREE 656 640 15 REMOVE

097 TREE 650 636 15 REMOVE

098 TREE 654 635 19 REMOVE

099 TREE 656 634 22 REMOVE

100 TREE 625 628 -4 MONITOR

102 TREE 623 623 0 REMOVE

103 TREE 632 623 9 REMOVE

105 TREE 619 621 -2 MONITOR

107 TREE 638 614 24 REMOVE

EXISTING PRIMARY SURFACE: RUNWAY 6-24

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

115 MISC 593 592 1 LIGHT

116 FENCE 595 593 2 LIGHT

EXISTING TRANSITIONAL SURFACE: RUNWAY 6-24

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

090 TREE 653 651 2 REMOVE

096 TREE 659 640 19 REMOVE

104 TREE 639 641 -1 MONITOR

106 TREE 635 620 15 REMOVE

108 TREE 643 637 6 REMOVE

109 TREE 638 621 17 REMOVE

124 TREE 668 660 8 REMOVE

127 TREE 674 664 10 REMOVE

PRIMARY SURFACE

RUNWAY 24

EL: 593'

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

LOCKPORT ROAD

EL: 625'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 620'

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

RUNWAY 6

EL: 584'

RUNWAY 24

EL: 593'

RUNWAY 6

EL: 584'

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #5: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 800' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,800' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #8: 30:1 **

INNER WIDTH: 275' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,520' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #8: 30:1 **

INNER WIDTH: 275' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,520' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #5: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 800' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,800' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

FAR PART 77 NON-PRECISION

APPROACH SURFACE: 34:1

INNER WIDTH: 500' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,500' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 620'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 603'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 600'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 600'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 585'

NIAGARA FALLS

BOULEVARD

EL: 590'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 592'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 594'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 595'

LOCKPORT ROAD

EL: 625'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 620'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 620'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 603'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 600'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 600'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 585'

NIAGARA FALLS

BOULEVARD

EL: 590'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 592'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 594'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 595'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #5: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 800' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,800' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #8: 30:1 **

INNER WIDTH: 275' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,520' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #8: 30:1 **

INNER WIDTH: 275' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,520' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #5: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 800' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,800' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

FAR PART 77 NON-PRECISION

APPROACH SURFACE: 34:1

INNER WIDTH: 500' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,500' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

FAR PART 77 NON-PRECISION

APPROACH SURFACE: 34:1

INNER WIDTH: 500' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,500' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

FAR PART 77 NON-PRECISION

APPROACH SURFACE: 34:1

INNER WIDTH: 500' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,500' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

RUNWAY

PROTECTION

ZONE

RUNWAY

PROTECTION

ZONE

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

LINE OF

SIGHT

LINE OF

SIGHT

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION EXISTING DESCRIPTION EXISTING



Niagara Frontier

Transportation Authority

Serving Buffalo Niagara

CT112

 











EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #9: RUNWAY 24

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

062 FENCE 594 594 1 LIGHT

116 FENCE 595 594 1 LIGHT

117 POLE 623 623 0 LIGHT

119 POLE 629 626 3 LIGHT

124 TREE 668 637 32 REMOVE

125 TREE 672 639 33 REMOVE

127 TREE 674 644 30 REMOVE

EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #9: RUNWAY 6

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

073 TREE 648 658 -10 MONITOR

075 TREE 648 655 -7 MONITOR

077 TREE 659 653 6 REMOVE

078 TREE 654 652 3 REMOVE

080 TREE 658 650 8 REMOVE

082 TREE 658 648 10 REMOVE

083 TREE 652 647 5 REMOVE

084 TREE 661 645 16 REMOVE

086 TREE 661 644 17 REMOVE

087 TREE 651 643 8 REMOVE

088 TREE 655 642 13 REMOVE

090 TREE 653 641 12 REMOVE

091 TREE 652 640 11 REMOVE

092 TREE 647 640 7 REMOVE

093 TREE 656 639 17 REMOVE

094 TREE 656 638 18 REMOVE

EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #9: RUNWAY 6

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

095 TREE 656 637 19 REMOVE

096 TREE 659 636 23 REMOVE

097 TREE 650 633 18 REMOVE

098 TREE 654 633 21 REMOVE

099 TREE 656 631 24 REMOVE

100 TREE 625 627 -2 MONITOR

102 TREE 623 622 1 REMOVE

103 TREE 632 622 10 REMOVE

104 TREE 639 622 18 REMOVE

105 TREE 619 621 -1 MONITOR

106 TREE 635 618 17 REMOVE

107 TREE 638 615 24 REMOVE

108 TREE 643 607 35 REMOVE

109 TREE 638 606 32 REMOVE

110 TREE 634 605 29 REMOVE

RUNWAY 24

EL: 593'

LOCKPORT ROAD

EL: 625'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 620'

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

RUNWAY 6

EL: 584'

RUNWAY 24

EL: 593'

RUNWAY 6

EL: 584'

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 620'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 603'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 600'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 600'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 585'

NIAGARA FALLS

BOULEVARD

EL: 590'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 592'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 594'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 595'

LOCKPORT ROAD

EL: 625'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 620'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 620'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 603'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 600'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 600'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 585'

NIAGARA FALLS

BOULEVARD

EL: 590'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 592'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 594'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 595'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

RUNWAY

PROTECTION

ZONE

RUNWAY

PROTECTION

ZONE

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION EXISTING DESCRIPTION EXISTING



Niagara Frontier

Transportation Authority

Serving Buffalo Niagara

CT113

 











PROPOSED AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #6: RUNWAY 24

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

125 TREE 672 656 16 REMOVE

PROPOSED AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #6: RUNWAY 6

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

106 TREE 635 642 -7 MONITOR

107 TREE 638 636 3 REMOVE

109 TREE 638 618 20 REMOVE

PROPOSED AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #8: RUNWAY 24

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

117 POLE 623 621 2 LIGHT

119 POLE 629 625 4 LIGHT

PROPOSED AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #8: RUNWAY 6

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

094 TREE 656 656 0 MONITOR

095 TREE 656 655 1 REMOVE

098 TREE 654 649 5 REMOVE

099 TREE 656 647 9 REMOVE

PROPOSED APPROACH SURFACE: RUNWAY 24

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

117 POLE 623 600 23 LIGHT

118 POLE 621 601 20 LIGHT

119 POLE 629 602 26 LIGHT

120 BUILDING 620 603 17 LIGHT

121 POLE 625 606 19 LIGHT

122 TREE 623 609 14 REMOVE

123 TREE 623 610 12 REMOVE

125 TREE 672 613 59 REMOVE

126 PILE 632 616 15 LIGHT

127 TREE 674 617 57 REMOVE

128 RAILROAD 630 619 11 LIGHT

129 RAILROAD 631 620 11 LIGHT

130 RAILROAD 633 621 12 LIGHT

PROPOSED APPROACH SURFACE: RUNWAY 6

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

072 TREE 651 660 -9 MONITOR

073 TREE 648 650 -2 MONITOR

075 TREE 648 647 2 REMOVE

078 TREE 654 643 11 REMOVE

080 TREE 658 641 17 REMOVE

081 TREE 638 639 -1 MONITOR

084 TREE 661 635 26 REMOVE

085 TREE 629 634 -6 MONITOR

087 TREE 651 633 19 REMOVE

088 TREE 655 632 23 REMOVE

089 TREE 628 631 -4 MONITOR

090 TREE 653 630 23 REMOVE

092 TREE 647 629 18 REMOVE

093 TREE 656 628 28 REMOVE

094 TREE 656 627 29 REMOVE

095 TREE 656 626 30 REMOVE

096 TREE 659 624 35 REMOVE

097 TREE 650 621 30 REMOVE

098 TREE 654 620 34 REMOVE

099 TREE 656 619 37 REMOVE

100 TREE 625 613 11 REMOVE

101 BUILDING 613 611 2 LIGHT

102 TREE 623 608 15 REMOVE

103 TREE 632 608 24 REMOVE

104 TREE 639 608 32 REMOVE

105 TREE 619 607 13 REMOVE

106 TREE 635 603 32 REMOVE

107 TREE 638 599 39 REMOVE

109 TREE 638 589 49 REMOVE

PROPOSED PRIMARY SURFACE: RUNWAY 6-24

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

062 FENCE 594 591 3 LIGHT

112 BUILDING 591 584 7 LIGHT

115 MISC 593 592 1 LIGHT

116 FENCE 595 593 2 LIGHT

PROPOSED TRANSITIONAL SURFACE: RUNWAY 6-24

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

083 TREE 652 648 4 REMOVE

086 TREE 661 668 -7 MONITOR

091 TREE 652 653 -2 MONITOR

108 TREE 643 596 47 REMOVE

110 TREE 634 607 27 REMOVE

111 POLE 650 632 19 LIGHT

113 TREE 619 616 3 REMOVE

114 POLE 611 601 10 LIGHT

124 TREE 668 614 54 REMOVE

PRIMARY SURFACE

RUNWAY 24

EL: 596'

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

LOCKPORT ROAD

EL: 623'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 612'

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

450' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 584'

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #6: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 800' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,800' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #8: 30:1 **

INNER WIDTH: 275' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,520' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #8: 30:1 **

INNER WIDTH: 275' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,520' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #6: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 800' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,800' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

FAR PART 77 PRECISION

APPROACH SURFACE: 50:1/40:1

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 16,000' ¦ LENGTH: 50,000'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 602'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 585'

NIAGARA FALLS

BOULEVARD

EL: 707'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 707'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 593'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 594'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 585'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #6: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 800' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,800' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #8: 30:1 **

INNER WIDTH: 275' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,520' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #8: 30:1 **

INNER WIDTH: 275' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,520' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #6: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 800' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,800' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

FAR PART 77 PRECISION

APPROACH SURFACE: 50:1/40:1

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 16,000' ¦ LENGTH: 50,000'

FAR PART 77 NON-PRECISION

APPROACH SURFACE: 34:1

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,500' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

FAR PART 77 NON-PRECISION

APPROACH SURFACE: 34:1

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 3,500' ¦ LENGTH: 10,000'

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

APPROACH RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

RUNWAY 6

EL: 582'

400' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 594'

450' DISPLACED THRESHOLD

EL: 584'

NIAGARA FALLS

BOULEVARD

EL: 707'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 707'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 593'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 594'

RUNWAY 24

EL: 596'

LOCKPORT ROAD

EL: 623'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 612'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 602'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

400' DISPLACED THRESHOLD

EL: 594'

DEPARTURE RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

APPROACH RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

DEPARTURE RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

RUNWAY  6

EL: 582'

LINE OF

SIGHT

LINE OF

SIGHT

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED



Niagara Frontier

Transportation Authority

Serving Buffalo Niagara

CT114

 











PROPOSED AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #9: RUNWAY 24

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

117 POLE 623 606 17 LIGHT

118 POLE 621 607 14 LIGHT

119 POLE 629 609 20 LIGHT

120 BUILDING 620 610 10 LIGHT

121 POLE 625 614 11 LIGHT

122 TREE 623 617 5 REMOVE

123 TREE 623 619 4 REMOVE

124 TREE 668 620 48 REMOVE

125 TREE 672 622 50 REMOVE

126 PILE 632 626 5 LIGHT

127 TREE 674 627 47 REMOVE

128 RAILROAD 630 629 1 LIGHT

130 RAILROAD 633 633 1 LIGHT

PROPOSED AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #9: RUNWAY 6

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

072 TREE 651 653 -2 MONITOR

073 TREE 648 645 3 REMOVE

074 TREE 636 644 -8 MONITOR

075 TREE 648 642 7 REMOVE

076 TREE 634 641 -7 MONITOR

078 TREE 654 639 16 REMOVE

079 TREE 629 638 -9 MONITOR

080 TREE 658 637 21 REMOVE

081 TREE 638 635 2 REMOVE

083 TREE 652 634 18 REMOVE

084 TREE 661 632 29 REMOVE

085 TREE 629 632 -3 MONITOR

086 TREE 661 631 30 REMOVE

087 TREE 651 630 21 REMOVE

088 TREE 655 629 26 REMOVE

089 TREE 628 629 -2 MONITOR

090 TREE 653 628 25 REMOVE

091 TREE 652 628 24 REMOVE

PROPOSED AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #9: RUNWAY 6

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

092 TREE 647 627 20 REMOVE

093 TREE 656 626 30 REMOVE

094 TREE 656 625 31 REMOVE

095 TREE 656 624 32 REMOVE

096 TREE 659 623 36 REMOVE

097 TREE 650 620 31 REMOVE

098 TREE 654 620 34 REMOVE

099 TREE 656 618 37 REMOVE

100 TREE 625 614 11 REMOVE

101 BUILDING 613 612 1 LIGHT

102 TREE 623 609 14 REMOVE

103 TREE 632 609 23 REMOVE

104 TREE 639 609 31 REMOVE

105 TREE 619 608 12 REMOVE

106 TREE 635 605 30 REMOVE

107 TREE 638 602 37 REMOVE

108 TREE 643 594 48 REMOVE

109 TREE 638 593 45 REMOVE

RUNWAY 24

EL: 596'

LOCKPORT ROAD

EL: 623'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 612'

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

450' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 584'

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 602'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 585'

NIAGARA FALLS

BOULEVARD

EL: 707'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 707'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 593'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 594'

MILITARY ROAD

EL: 585'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

APPROACH RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

RUNWAY 6

EL: 582'

400' DISPLACED

THRESHOLD

EL: 594'

450' DISPLACED THRESHOLD

EL: 584'

NIAGARA FALLS

BOULEVARD

EL: 707'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 707'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 593'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 594'

RUNWAY 24

EL: 596'

LOCKPORT ROAD

EL: 623'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 612'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 619'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 602'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

400' DISPLACED THRESHOLD

EL: 594'

DEPARTURE RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

APPROACH RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

DEPARTURE RUNWAY

PROTECTION ZONE

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #9: 40:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 1,000' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 6,466' ¦ LENGTH: 10,200'

RUNWAY 6

EL: 582'

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED



Niagara Frontier

Transportation Authority

Serving Buffalo Niagara

CT115

 











EXISTING AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH SURFACE #2: RUNWAY 10R

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

131 TREE 646 654 -9 MONITOR

EXISTING APPROACH SURFACE: RUNWAY 10R

OBSTRUCTION

NUMBER

OBSTRUCTION

TYPE

ELEV. OF

OBJECT

ELEV. OF

SURFACE

PENETRATION ACTION

131 TREE 646 644 1 REMOVE

PRIMARY SURFACE

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

RUNWAY 28R

EL: 584'

FAR PART 77 VISUAL

APPROACH SURFACE: 20:1

INNER WIDTH: 250' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,250' ¦ LENGTH: 5,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #2: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 250' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 700' ¦ LENGTH: 5,000'

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

RUNWAY

PROTECTION

ZONE

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 611'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 599'

WALMORE ROAD

EL: 598'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 611'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 608'

CONRAIL

RAILROAD

EL: 611'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 595'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 595'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 595'

PORTER ROAD

EL: 595'

COMPOSITE GROUND

ELEVATION

RUNWAY 10R

EL: 583'

RUNWAY 28R

EL: 584'

RUNWAY 10R

EL: 583'

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

TRANSITIONAL

SURFACE

FAR PART 77 VISUAL

APPROACH SURFACE: 20:1

INNER WIDTH: 250' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,250' ¦ LENGTH: 5,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #2: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 250' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 700' ¦ LENGTH: 5,000'

PRIMARY SURFACE

FAR PART 77 VISUAL

APPROACH SURFACE: 20:1

INNER WIDTH: 250' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 1,250' ¦ LENGTH: 5,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #2: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 250' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 700' ¦ LENGTH: 5,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #2: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 250' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 700' ¦ LENGTH: 5,000'

AIRPORT DESIGN APPROACH

SURFACE #2: 20:1 *

INNER WIDTH: 250' ¦ OUTER WIDTH: 700' ¦ LENGTH: 5,000'

LINE OF

SIGHT

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION EXISTING DESCRIPTION EXISTING
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RPZ CONTROL PLAN - RUNWAY 10L-28R
REFERENCE

NUMBER
TAX PARCEL

NUMBER OWNER LAND USE ACREAGE PROPOSED
ACTION

RUNWAY 10L
10-A 145.08-4-13 MARSH, PAMELA M VACANT LAND 0.07 EASEMENT
10-B 145.08-4-14 WEBER, THOMAS    R RESIDENTIAL 0.30 EASEMENT
10-C 145.08-4-15 WEBER, THOMAS R COMMERCIAL 0.20 EASEMENT
10-D 145.08-4-16 FRANTZ, GAIL RESIDENTIAL 0.01 EASEMENT
10-E 145.08-4-34 CANDELLA, JAMES VACANT LAND 0.31 EASEMENT
10-F 146.05-1-2 BUCK, SAMUEL L RESIDENTIAL 0.49 EASEMENT

RUNWAY 28R
28-A 146.00-1-10.2 WHEATFIELD BUSINESS PARK INDUSTRIAL 1.22 EASEMENT
28-B 147.00-1-1.121 6461 WALMORE ROAD LLC COMMERCIAL 0.35 EASEMENT
28-C 147.00-1-105 NIAGARA COUNTY INDUSTRIAL VACANT LAND 1.57 EASEMENT
28-D 147.00-1-50.22 PLAZA MOTORS OF WHEATFIELD INC COMMERCIAL 6.04 EASEMENT
28-E 147.00-1-50.213 PLAZA MOTORS OF WHEATFIELD INC VACANT LAND 2.12 EASEMENT
28-F 147.00-1-68 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PUBLIC SERVICES 3.85 EASEMENT
28-G 147.00-1-50.211 KISLACK, DAVID VACANT LAND 7.93 EASEMENT
28-H 147.00-1-89 DOUBLE C REALTY OF NY INC VACANT LAND 0.02 EASEMENT
28-J 700.00-44-1 NEW YORK CENTRAL LINES LLC PUBLIC SERVICES 4.09 EASEMENT
28-K 147.00-1-104 HAPEMAN, ERIC VACANT LAND 1.07 EASEMENT
28-L 147.00-1-49.1 MILLEVILLE, ROY P - SUZANNE RESIDENTIAL 0.02 EASEMENT

RPZ CONTROL PLAN - RUNWAY 6-24
REFERENCE

NUMBER
TAX PARCEL

NUMBER OWNER LAND USE ACREAGE PROPOSED
ACTION

RUNWAY 6
6-A 146.18-1-39 LOZINA INTERVIVOS VACANT LAND 2.97 EASEMENT
6-B 146.18-1-40 WEBER,  INC., JOSEPH C VACANT LAND 0.78 EASEMENT
6-C 146.19-1-1 HOUSER, RUBY RESIDENTIAL 0.33 EASEMENT
6-D 146.19-1-2 ZORTMAN, TRACIE RESIDENTIAL 0.31 EASEMENT
6-E 146.19-1-6 FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD, INC. VACANT LAND 3.82 EASEMENT
6-F 146.19-1-3 GRAY, RUTH O RESIDENTIAL 0.17 EASEMENT
6-G 146.19-1-4 LAWRENCE, LINDSAY L RESIDENTIAL 0.15 EASEMENT
6-H 146.19-1-5 MARKAY LOUNGE  INC COMMERCIAL 0.78 EASEMENT
6-J 146.18-1-16 WEBER, INC., JOSEPH C VACANT LAND 0.22 EASEMENT
6-K 146.18-1-17 WEBER, INC., JOSEPH C VACANT LAND 0.80 EASEMENT
6-L 146.18-2-7 GMA PROPERTIES, LLC VACANT LAND 0.01 EASEMENT
6-M 146.19-3-3 WEBER JOSEPH C INC VACANT LAND 0.02 EASEMENT
6-N 146.19-3-2 GMA PROPERTIES LLC COMMERCIAL 0.06 EASEMENT
6-O 146.19-3-4 FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD A COMMERCIAL 0.05 EASEMENT
6-P 146.19-3-5.1 FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD INC PUBLIC SERVICES 2.55 EASEMENT
6-Q 146.19-3-7.21 LEWISTON MANAGEMENT VACANT LAND 0.79 EASEMENT
6-R 146.19-3-7.22 LEWISTON MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC COMMERCIAL 1.74 EASEMENT
6-S 146.19-3-7.1 LA DUCA ANGELO F & VACANT LAND 0.99 EASEMENT
6-T 146.19-3-9.1 PHYL KEN CORP VACANT LAND 0.22 EASEMENT
6-U 146.19-3-9.2 UNITED STATES POSTAL PUBLIC SERVICES 0.30 EASEMENT
6-V 146.19-3-6 PATEL VISHAL & PATEL SANKET COMMERCIAL 0.46 EASEMENT
6-W 146.19-3-8 KASPER VICTORIA COMMERCIAL 0.19 EASEMENT

RUNWAY 24
A 147.00-1-92 GUGINO, CHARLES A VACANT LAND 0.12 ACQUISITION
B 147.00-1-69 FAMILY AUTO CENTERS INC COMMERCIAL 0.85 ACQUISITION
C 147.00-1-70.12 MORRIS, RICHARD-MICHELE COMMERCIAL 2.92 ACQUISITION
D 147.00-1-1.122 METZGER REMOVAL INC VACANT LAND 2.17 ACQUISITION
E 147.00-1-81.111 NIAGARA COUNTY INDUSTRIAL VACANT LAND 0.25 ACQUISITION

24-A 146.00-1-10.2 WHEATFIELD BUSINESS PARK INDUSTRIAL 0.84 EASEMENT
24-B 147.00-1-70.12 MORRIS, RICHARD-MICHELE COMMERCIAL 1.15 EASEMENT
24-C 147.00-1-70.2 CRAMER-BENJAMIN, RICHARD RESIDENTIAL 1.13 EASEMENT
24-D 147.00-1-70.112 JOHNSON, DEAN T JR - PAMELA RESIDENTIAL 0.32 EASEMENT
24-E 147.00-1-90 INDUSTRIAL SERVICES OF NY INC VACANT LAND 0.05 EASEMENT
24-F 147.00-1-91 INDUSTRIAL SERVICES OF NY INC COMMERCIAL 0.39 EASEMENT
24-G 147.00-1-92 GUGINO, CHARLES A VACANT LAND 0.64 EASEMENT
24-H 147.00-1-69 FAMILY AUTO CENTERS INC COMMERCIAL 0.50 EASEMENT
24-J 147.00-1-1.122 METZGER REMOVAL INC VACANT LAND 4.91 EASEMENT
24-K 700.00-44-1 NEW YORK CENTRAL LINES LLC PUBLIC SERVICES 2.63 EASEMENT
24-L 147.00-1-81.111 NIAGARA COUNTY INDUSTRIAL VACANT LAND 9.27 EASEMENT

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED
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MILITARY PROPERTY

REFERENCE

NUMBER

TAX PARCEL

NUMBER

OWNER ACREAGE

12 146.00-1-22 USA AIR BASE 134.90
13 146.00-1-1.12 NAVY PUBLIC WORKCENTER 2.60
14 146.07-1-2 U S GOVT 160.52
15 146.07-1-1 NEW YORK STATE NATL AIR 36.90
16 146.10-1-1 U S GOVT 248.00
17 146.14-1-8 U S GOVT 0.83
18 146.14-1-10 US GOVERNMENT 18.80

TOTAL: 602.55

PROPOSED AIRPORT PROPERTY - FEE

REFERENCE

NUMBER

TAX PARCEL

NUMBER

OWNER ACREAGE PURPOSE

A 147.00-1-92 GUGINO, CHARLES A 0.12

RPZ CONTROL
B 147.00-1-69 FAMILY AUTO CENTERS INC 0.85
C 147.00-1-70.12 MORRIS, RICHARD-MICHELE 2.92
D 147.00-1-1.122 METZGER REMOVAL INC 2.17
E 147.00-1-81.111 NIAGARA COUNTY INDUSTRIAL 0.25
F 146.00-1-8.12 NIAGARA COUNTY INDUSTRIAL 2.14 TERMINAL PARKING
G 146.00-1-10.2 WHEATFIELD BUSINESS PARK 8.96 GA PARKING
H 146.00-1-10.11 TERRA CAPITAL ASSOCIATES 8.89 TERMINAL PARKING

TOTAL: 26.30

LEGEND

DESCRIPTION EXISTING PROPOSED

PROPOSED AIRPORT PROPERTY - EASEMENT

REFERENCE

NUMBER

TAX PARCEL

NUMBER

OWNER ACREAGE PURPOSE

RUNWAY 10L

10-A 145.08-4-13 MARSH, PAMELA M 1.80

HEIGHT
CONTROL IN

RPZ

10-B 145.08-4-14 WEBER, THOMAS    R 0.30
10-C 145.08-4-15 WEBER, THOMAS R 1.80
10-D 145.08-4-16 FRANTZ, GAIL 1.70
10-E 145.08-4-34 CANDELLA, JAMES 4.50
10-F 146.05-1-2 BUCK, SAMUEL L 4.60
10-G 145.08-4-1 GRAY, TIMOTHY 1.10

HEIGHT
CONTROL

10-H 145.08-4-2 SCALZO, ANSELMO-ALICE 0.57
10-J 145.08-4-3 SCALZO, ALEX 0.38
10-K 145.08-4-4 HUTCHINS, LEASON J 0.89
10-L 145.08-4-5 LUM, DANIEL P 1.05
10-M 145.08-4-8 CADWALLADER, LLOYD 1.19
10-N 145.08-4-9 OREFICE, JOHN 1.30
10-O 145.08-4-10 CORIO, JOSEPH 1.40
10-P 145.08-4-11 MARSH, PAMELA M 1.60
10-Q 145.08-4-12 MARSH, PAMELA M 1.70
10-R 145.08-4-17 MASCARO, ANTHONY 1.70
10-S 145.08-4-19 MYLES, JOSEPH G 1.60
10-T 145.08-4-20 TUTTLE, RONALD 1.90
10-U 145.12-2-6.2 BUFF SOCIAL CLUB  INC 1.17
10-V 146.13-1-8 TALARICO, VICTOR 31.72
10-W 145.11-2-33 COOK, TAWANNA 0.64
10-X 145.11-2-27 MURAWSKI, LOUANN 1.20
10-Y 145.08-1-25.1 JANESE, TODD 1.00
10-Z 145.08-1-27 CINTEX INVESTMENTS 1.30

10-AA 145.08-1-28 SIRIANNI, VINCENT P SR 1.60
10-BB 145.08-1-29 SCALZO, JONATHAN 1.60
10-CC 145.08-1-30 MARSH, PAMELA M 1.60
10-DD 145.11-2-16 VILLANI-ROBERTS, VICKI 0.89
10-EE 145.11-2-17 TUTTLE, RONALD 0.86
10-FF 145.11-2-18 SYKES, CYNTHIA 0.83
10-GG 145.08-1-24 JANESE, TODD  A 0.38
10-HH 145.08-1-23 LAURICELLA, JEANINE 0.40
10-JJ 145.08-1-21 MATHISON, JOHN E 0.28

10-KK 145.08-1-22 HARDY, RONALD K 1.30
10-LL 145.07-4-62 PASEK, STEPHEN  L 0.98

10-MM 145.07-4-61 LUCCHETTI, MICHAEL 0.90
10-NN 145.07-4-60 BLOOMQUIST, HERBERT 0.83
10-OO 145.07-4-59 EVRARD, ROBERT E 1.19
10-PP 145.08-1-14 TIMM, ROBERT E 0.40
10-QQ 145.08-1-15 PITTMAN, TAM 0.40
10-RR 145.07-4-55 FOURNIER, STEVEN 0.66
10-SS 145.07-4-56 RIZZO, PETER 0.27

RUNWAY 28R

28-A 146.00-1-10.2 WHEATFIELD BUSINESS PARK 1.22

HEIGHT
CONTROL IN

RPZ

28-B 147.00-1-1.121 6461 WALMORE ROAD LLC 0.35
28-C 147.00-1-105 NIAGARA COUNTY INDUSTRIAL 1.60
28-D 147.00-1-50.22 PLAZA MOTORS OF WHEATFIELD INC 6.04
28-E 147.00-1-50.213 PLAZA MOTORS OF WHEATFIELD INC 2.12
28-F 147.00-1-68 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 3.85
28-G 147.00-1-50.211 KISLACK, DAVID 18.20
28-H 147.00-1-89 DOUBLE C REALTY OF NY INC 0.02
28-J 700.00-44-1 NEW YORK CENTRAL LINES LLC 4.09
28-K 147.00-1-104 HAPEMAN, ERIC 1.07
28-L 147.00-1-49.1 MILLEVILLE, ROY P - SUZANNE 0.02
28-M 147.00-1-81.112 LOCAL 91 REALTY CORP 17.90 HEIGHT

CONTROL28-N 146.00-1-9.2 PATRIOT WHEATFIELD CONDO 55.10

PROPOSED AIRPORT PROPERTY - EASEMENT

REFERENCE

NUMBER

TAX PARCEL

NUMBER

OWNER ACREAGE PURPOSE

RUNWAY 6

6-A 146.18-1-39 LOZINA INTERVIVOS 5.50

HEIGHT
CONTROL IN

RPZ

6-B 146.18-1-40 WEBER,  INC., JOSEPH C 0.81
6-C 146.19-1-1 HOUSER, RUBY 0.33
6-D 146.19-1-2 ZORTMAN, TRACIE 0.31
6-E 146.19-1-6 FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD, INC. 3.90
6-F 146.19-1-3 GRAY, RUTH O 0.18
6-G 146.19-1-4 LAWRENCE, LINDSAY L 0.15
6-H 146.19-1-5 MARKAY LOUNGE  INC 0.70
6-J 146.18-1-16 WEBER, INC., JOSEPH C 29.40
6-K 146.18-1-17 WEBER, INC., JOSEPH C 4.40
6-L 146.18-2-7 GMA PROPERTIES, LLC 0.25
6-M 146.19-3-3 WEBER JOSEPH C INC 0.02
6-N 146.19-3-2 GMA PROPERTIES LLC 1.83
6-O 146.19-3-4 FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD A 0.05
6-P 146.19-3-5.1 FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD INC 3.80
6-Q 146.19-3-7.21 LEWISTON MANAGEMENT 0.79

6-R 146.19-3-7.22 LEWISTON MANAGEMENT GROUP
LLC 1.70

6-S 146.19-3-7.1 LA DUCA ANGELO F & 1.10
6-T 146.19-3-9.1 PHYL KEN CORP 0.82
6-U 146.19-3-9.2 UNITED STATES POSTAL 0.30
6-V 146.19-3-6 PATEL VISHAL & PATEL SANKET 0.46
6-W 146.19-3-8 KASPER VICTORIA 1.94
6-X 146.19-3-11 PANDHER KESAR S 2.80

HEIGHT
CONTROL

6-Y 146.18-1-37.1 JURON, RICHARD G 4.90
6-Z 146.18-1-38 LOZINA, GEORGE ROBERT 5.50

6-AA 146.18-2-3 JAIHANUMANT, INC 1.20
6-BB 146.18-2-4 9524 NIAGARA FALLS BLVD LLC 0.47
6-CC 146.18-2-5 9524 NIAGARA FALLS BLVD LLC 0.52
6-DD 146.18-2-6 9524 NIAGARA FALLS BLVD LLC 0.09
6-EE 161.06-3-12 MRK HOSPITALITY LLC 2.33
6-FF 161.06-3-13 JAIHANUMANT INC 0.99

RUNWAY 24

24-A 146.00-1-10.2 WHEATFIELD BUSINESS PARK 0.84

HEIGHT
CONTROL IN

RPZ

24-B 147.00-1-70.12 MORRIS, RICHARD-MICHELE 1.15
24-C 147.00-1-70.2 CRAMER-BENJAMIN, RICHARD 1.56
24-D 147.00-1-70.112 JOHNSON, DEAN T JR - PAMELA 2.30
24-E 147.00-1-90 INDUSTRIAL SERVICES OF NY INC 0.05
24-F 147.00-1-91 INDUSTRIAL SERVICES OF NY INC 0.39
24-G 147.00-1-92 GUGINO, CHARLES A 0.64
24-H 147.00-1-69 FAMILY AUTO CENTERS INC 0.50
24-J 147.00-1-1.122 METZGER REMOVAL INC 4.91
24-K 700.00-44-1 NEW YORK CENTRAL LINES LLC 2.63
24-L 147.00-1-81.111 NIAGARA COUNTY INDUSTRIAL 9.27
24-M 147.00-1-4.1 WALCK, ROBERT 4.20 HEIGHT

CONTROL24-N 147.00-1-5.1 JAFFE, BRENDA WALCK 7.60
TOTAL: 308.66

EXISITING AIRPORT PROPERTY - FEE SIMPLE

REFERENCE

NUMBER

TAX PARCEL

NUMBER

GRANTOR BOOK/PAGE ACREAGE

ACQUISITION

DATE

AIP

NUMBER

PURPOSE

1 146.14-1-9 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1566/795 2.20 1975 N/A

AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT

2 146.15-1-1 CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS 1501/647 325.10 1969 N/A
3 146.00-1-8.2 NIAGARA COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 2044/01 4.80 N/A
4 146.00-1-8.13 CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS 1501/647 4.80 1969 N/A

5 146.00-1-9.1 DONALD M. SPENCER 2517/305 18.40 1994 3-36-0086-02-84
6 146.00-1-8.11 CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS 1501/647 310.80 1969 N/A

7 147.00-1-53.2
HERMON DORAN, MARIE E. SCHIFERLE,
ESTATE OF HAROLD DORAN MIRIAM DORAN EXECUTRIX,
R. RAPHAEL SELIGMEN, WARRAN J. WALDOW, JAMES A. PORTER

2440/179 22.20 1993 3-36-0086-09-92

8 147.00-1-76 RUDOLPH H. ZIMMERMAN & EDNA L. ZIMMERMAN 1226/447 0.10 1956 N/A
9 147.00-1-73 CITY OF NIAGARA FALLS 1501/647 3.70 1969 N/A

10 147.00-1-86 ARTHUR A. SPINA, SR. 3044/149 10.90 2000 3-36-0086-04-86
11 146.00-1-10.12 WHEATFIELD BUSINESS PARK, LLC 2898/259 9.60 2010 N/A
12 145.12-2-6.1 HUTCH ENTERPRISES  INC 2016/01894 68.05 2016 3-36-0086-45-16

RPZ CONTROL
13 145.08-4-18 HUTCHINS, LEASON J 2016/01894 1.62 2016 3-36-0086-45-16

TOTAL: 782.27

MATCH LINE B-BMATCH LINE A-A
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